This notice was filed by Christopher John Allan, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Rudd, Garland & Horrocks, Seventh Floor, A.M.P. Building, Queen Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear at the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of December 1978.

5152

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of NATIONWIDE TRANSPORT (AUTOS) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Great South Road, Manurewa—a Debtor:

EX PARTE: THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL in and for the Dominion of New Zealand suing on behalf of the New Zealand Post Office—a Creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 15th day of November 1978, presented to the said Court by THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 13th day of December 1978, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear at the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of December 1978.

5157

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Birch Concrete Contractors Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at care of Messrs O'Brien & Robertson, Chartered Accountants, corner of East and Elliot Streets, Papakura:

Ex Parte: The Commissioner of Inland Revenue—a Creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 2nd day of November 1978, presented to the said Court by The Commissioner of Inland Revenue; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 13th day of December 1978, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and

a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. S. MORRIS. Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear at the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of December 1978.

5156

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CITY METAL COMPANY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 102 Franklin Road, Ponsonby, Auckland:

Ex Parte: The Commissioner of Inland Revenue—a Creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 1st day of November 1978, presented to the said Court by THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 13th day of December 1978, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear at the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 12th day of December 1978.

5155

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of NEIL HOLDINGS LIMITED a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland—Applicant:

TAKE notice that on Friday, the 13th day of October 1978, the Supreme Court, at Auckland, made the following order, a sealed copy of which was filed with the Registrar of Companies at Auckland on the 22nd day of November 1978.

Upon reading the notice of motion for confirmation of the reduction of the share premium account of the applicant company, dated the 10th day of October 1978, and the affidavit of Peter Joseph Jobson sworn and filed in support thereof, and the exhibits therein respectively referred to; and upon reading the memorandum of counsel for the applicant company The Honourable Mr Justice Sinclair hereby orders:

1. That the action of the company resolved in the special resolution passed by the company on the 29th day of September 1978, whereby the company is permitted to distri-